
Original Agreemenl No. (A-10169/MYA579) 

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 10 
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN HFS Consultants AND 
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

FOR 
Medical Record Scanning, Coding, Abstracting, Productivity, 

Operations Analysis & Interim Staffing Services 

This Renewal and Amendment No. 10 to Professional Serv1ces Agreement ("Agreement"), dated July 1, 
2005, is entered into by and bt:twccn the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center 
("NMC"), and HFS Consultants ("Contractor"), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor amended the Agreement previously on July 1, 2006 via 
Amendment No. I, on July 1, 2007 via Amendment No. 2, on July l, 2008 via Amendment No.3, on July 
1, 2009 via Amendment No.4, on March 1, 2010 via Amendment No.5, on August 1, 2010 via 
Amendment No.6, on July I, 2011 via Amendment No.7, on July I, 2012 via Amendment No.8 and on 
July l, 2013 via Renewal and Amendment No.9. 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to allow for existing services to 
continue and to add additional services requcstt;d by County. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to renewal and amend the Ab'Teement as follows: 

1. Section 2. "TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended by removing, "The term of this Agreement 
is from July 1, 2005 to June 30. 2014 unless sooner terminated pursuant to thi.\· Agreemf:'nt" and 
replacing it with "The term of this Agreement is Jufy 1, 2005 to June 30, 2015 unless sooner 
Ierminated pursuant to this Agreement". 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining tenns, conditions and provisions of the Agreement and 
Amendment Nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 are unchanged and unaffected by this Renewal and 
Amendment No. 9 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement. 

3. A copy of this Renewal and Amendment No. I 0 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the 
original Agreement (No. A-1 0169/MY A579). 

4. The effective date of this Renewal and Amendment No. 10 is February 1, 2014. 

Rl"Tl~wal and Amendment Nn. 10 
HFS 

Cml>uhanls 
Natividad Medical Cenl~r 

Tcmt: June 1, 2005 lhm June 30. 2015 
Not to ExcL'Cd: $7,354,000 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set 
forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

Natividad Medical Center 

By: 
~~~~--~-------­

Sid Cato, NMC Contracts Manager 

Date: ---~-c----------

Ry -:seQ 
Ilany Weis, NMC Chief lxecutive Officer 

Date: __ -t_( J...J_f_,_'l ______ _ 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS 

c--sy: ~l-----;1 e_.:---::====-
Anne .lkatter () {"C ye -t-vx. 
Monterey County, Deputy County Counsel 

APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PRO\'ISIO~S 

BydJoT ,1/1/?~>'tsd-.!u /l!!,ttkJ 
Gary Giboney 
Monterey County Auditor/Controller's Office 

Date: ~J4f=";::r-'~;-Y-d'-"0"-)1-( ____ _ 

Contractor 

Contractor's Business Name*** (sec instructions) 

Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President 

Name and Title 

Date: _______ _ 

By:=--=--~~~-~=­
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary. CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Name and Title 

Date: __________ _ 

***Instructions 

lff'ONTRA(""[(JR is a corporation, incltaling limited 
liability and non-prolit corporations. the full legal name of 
the corporation shall be set !Orth abuve together with the 
signatures of two specified officers (two signature~ 
required). 

ltTONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the 
partncr~hip shall be set forth above together with the 
signatun: of a partnn who ha~ authority to execute this 
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (two signature~ 
required). 

IITONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual 
capacity, the individunl slwll set forth the name of the 
businG"~, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement 
(one signature required) 

Renewal and Amendment No.lO 
HFS 

Consultanb 
Natividad Mcd1eal Center 

TL'nTl June 1.2005 dJntJune30.2015 
Not to Exceffi: ~7,.'154.000 



II\" WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement \\ith this Amendment on the basis set 
forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

Natil'irlad Medical Cl•nter 

Bye =~--c==--c---c-~----­
Sid Cato. NMC Contracts Manager 

Date: ______________ _ 

Bye oc----ccc--===~~---c---c~--
1 larry Weis, N\1C Chief Executive Ofticer 

Date: _____________ ___ 

APPRO\TO AS TO LF.GAI. PRO\"ISIO'S 

By: 

Anne Brauer 
Mon!crc) Count). Ucpuly County Coun~cl 

Date: ______________ _ 

AI'I'IWYEI> AS TO FISC<\1. PRO\'ISIO'\S 

I3y: --------- -----
Gary Giboney 
Monterey County Auditor/Controller's Otlice 

Date: 

Contractor 

Contractor's Business l'iame*** (see instruction~) 

tz.;J;;A!.. t.YLd/ . _ 
Signature of Chair, President, or ~hce-Pre~irJ',c,c;tc---

f+· {t...J...:r.,;t.. ~·, fr~'>,V!c..,-._5-:­
Namc and Title"' 

llatce _ _!I~Z-'d_J "7-"o'"I~J"o-o· :_' :,_,__ ____ ___ 

/:) ., ' .' 'lkdL Bye ~(,~4-~ 
(Signature of Secretary. Asst. Senctary, CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Date: 

***Instructions 

If('():\ I RA{'TI)R is a corporation. including limited 
li;lhilit) and non·profitl·orporation>. th~ full legal name of 
the corporntion ~hall he ~ct forth above to~ether 11ith the 
sign~tures oft11o specitiecl otticer~ (twn o;ign~lnrc'i 
requir~d). 

I!TON I 1\AC I 'OR i' a par1m:r,hip, the nam~ ofth~ 
pnnner~hip shall he >Ct lilrth ahmc tugetlwr "ith th~ 
~ignntur~ of a partn~r 11hu Jm, autlmritc- to e.-...eeute this 
Agr~en11:nt un b~half of th~ partncbhip (two 'ignatur~s 
r~quired)_ 

liTO!\ I 1\AC I OR i~ l·ontraeting in and indi1 idual 
cnpacity. the incli1·iclual shall '<Ct ti1r1h the nnmc of the 
bminess. if any and 'hall p~r,onally sign the Agreement 
(one si["nature required} 


